

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26453/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 12/08/2010 in RSA No.505/1985 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SADHU SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDIAL SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, six weeks' time is granted to the
counsel for the petitioners to bring on record the L.Rs of
deceased respondent nos. 3, 5 and 7.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |